•	HECOHDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF CO			
i Tab sellings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ♥	PATENT	10-30-1998 Patent and Trades	New Other		
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Palents and Trade and a				
. Name of conveying party(ies):		#05 or copy the	reot.		
Arthur L. Cl	ifford ''	100865497			
Dennis, F. Don Timothy A. M	ng	Name: HURON TECH CANADA, INC.			
Derek J. Rog	ers	Internal Address:			
hiddenal name(s) of correying party(a	rs) attached? 🔾 Yes XXNo				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Merper	Street Address: 285 Dalton Avenue			
Security Agreement	Change of Name		•		
_		v. Ontario Canada K	7K 6V1		
Other		Chy: Kingston, Ontario, Canada K	740 011		
Execution Dates May 22, 1997		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes - 🔏	≆ No		
4. Application number(s) or pale	of frumbaris):				
	. .•				
is the document is being find to	gether with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
	•				
08/810,688					
	Additional numbers atto	 sched? [] Yes \$\overline{\overli			
5. Name and address of party t					
concerning document should	d be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved			
Name: ANDREW E.	PIERCE				
internal Address:		7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	حے ٥٥		
•		Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit accou	nut .		
Street Address: 161 Mc	Cracken Drive				
	·	8. Deposit account number:			
Seneca	State: S.C. ZIP: 29678	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de			
	DO MOT W	SE THIS SPACE	-		
10/26/1998 SBURNS 00000143 0881	40.00 (P)				
01 FC;581	40.00 (1)				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	doe and belief, the forecoing int	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is	a true coo.		
of the onginal document		1	,		
ANDREW E.PIER	CF A	Udrent Piece 10/15	-/98		
Name of Person S		S. Jaupe Date			
		Total number of pages compraing cover sheet	one		
Child No. 0451-0011 (mp. 4/94)					
	Do de	such this portion			
	Barrier and Park Control				
Mail documents to	be recorded with required cover		·.		
Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks Box Assignments					
Washington, D.C. 20231					
Public burden repring for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per					
document to be re ed, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and receiving the cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate					
to he U. Patent an Ademir's fice, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,					
D.C. 20231, ar	tot! Office (M. ment	and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-C	X 011),		
V aington,)	3 . 1				

PATENT

For: (2) U.S. and/or (3) Foreign Rights
For: (2) U.S. Application or (1) U.S. Peters
By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

Assignovis (inventors):		
(Type or print name of inventors)	Address	Hetionality
ARTHUR L. CLIFFORD	Box 5, RR3 Everett, Ontario	LOM 1JO Canadian
DENNIS F. DONG	12 Nottingham Pla Kingston, Ontario	ce K7M 7H1 Canadian
TIMOTHY A. MUMBY	105 Marclen Drive Kingston, Ontario	K7L 5H6 Canadian
DEREK J. ROGERS	56 John Street Kingston, Ontario	K7K 1S9 Canadian
		•

(Assignment of Invention---Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]---page 1 of 3)

	y 50	illa, assigns and transfers to
ASSK		
		TECH CANADA, INC.
(Type	or pris	nt name of ASSIGNEE) Address Nationally
		285 Dalton Avenue
		Kingston, Ontario K7K 6V1 Canada
		•
•		
and t	he s	uccessors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete one of the following)
	K X	the entire right, title and interest
	0	an undivided percent (%) interest
for th	e Ur	nited States and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	XX	
		any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
_		
Rege	ner	ation of Active Carbon and Polymeric Adsorbents
Rege	ner	ation of Active Carbon and Polymeric Adsorbents
Rege	ner	ation of Active Carbon and Polymeric Adsorbents (check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d)
and t		(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d) h is found in
and (a)	which	(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d) h is found in
and (a)	which	(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d) h is found in U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on To comply with CFR 3.21 for recodral of this assinment, I, an ASSIGNO
and (a)	which	(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d) h is found in U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on To comply with CFR 3.21 for recodral of this assinment, I, an ASSIGNO signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the
and (a)	which	(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d) h is found in U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on To comply with CFR 3.21 for recodral of this assinment, I, an ASSIGNO
and (a)	which	(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d) h is found in U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on To comply with CFR 3.21 for recodral of this assimment, I, an ASSIGNO signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
and (a) (b)	which	(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d) h is found in U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on To comply with CFR 3.21 for recodral of this assimment, I, an ASSIGNO signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known. U.S. application serial no. 0.8 / 810 , 688 filed on Feb. 28. 199
and (a) (b)	which	(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d) h is found in U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on To comply with CFR 3.21 for recodral of this assimment, I, an ASSIGNO signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
and (a) (b)	which	(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d) h is found in U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on To comply with CFR 3.21 for recodral of this assimment, I, an ASSIGNO signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known. U.S. application serial no. 0.8 / 810 , 688 filed on Feb. 28. 199
and (a) (b)	which	(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d) h is found in U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on To comply with CFR 3.21 for recodral of this assimment, I, an ASSIGNO signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known. U.S. application serial no. 0.8 / 810 , 688 filed on Feb . 28 . 199 U.S. patent no. issued A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding pate

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reliasue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will teatily as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this May 22,129 7 (Date of signing).

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

(Type name of inventor)	Signature of MYENTOR
ARTHUR L. CLIFFORD	Stethish Cleft
DENNIS F. DONG	Denin 7: Don
TIMOTHY A. MUMBY	Tenthy A. Mumby
DEREK J. ROGERS	Nuch: 3/min

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the ensignment is notarized or legalized than it will only be prime facile evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 10/19/1998

(Assignment of Invention---Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]---page 3 of 3)